IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO.: <u>99-19-B</u>

IN RE: JURY - GRAND JURY

_

WHEREFORE, being fully advised of the opinion of the Attorney General 99-17,

NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby

ORDERED that the grand jury of Brevard County, Florida will henceforth convene at the Moore Justice Center in Viera, Florida, effective July 9, 1999.

DONE and ORDERED this 18th day of JUNE, 1999.

JOHN DEAN MOXLEY, JR. JOHN DEAN MOXLEY, JR. CHIEF JUDGE

Distribution: All Circuit and County Judges (Brevard County) Court Administration (Brevard and Seminole Counties) Clerk of Court (Brevard County) State Attorney (Brevard County) Public Defender (Brevard County) Sheriff (Brevard County) Bar Association (Brevard County) Law Library (Brevard County)